9-123.2
GAS-FIRED HIGH AND LOW INTENSITY
INFRARED HEATERS
MODEL IPT
MODEL IHR
9-123.2 • SEPTEMBER, 2016
MODEL OHP
4 9-123.2

  Warning plaque - Hung below heater, restates the
clearance to combustible warning.
SPECIFICATIONS, MODEL NOMENCLATURE - MODEL IHR
IHR - High Intensity
Infrared Heater
MBH Input
30  -  30,000  Btu/hr
60  -  60,000  Btu/hr
90  -  90,000  Btu/hr
130  -  130,000 Btu/hr
160  -  160,000 Btu/hr
Control Code
Direct Spark Ignition
47 = Natural, 115V, Direct
Spark, 1-Stage
48 = Natural, 24V, Direct
Spark, 1-Stage
97 = Propane, 115V, Direct
Spark, 1-Stage
98 = Propane, 24V, Direct
Spark, 1-Stage
27 = Natural, Millivolt,
1-Stage
67 = Propane, Millivolt,
1-Stage
IHR  9 0  G   4 7
S - Spark Ignition System
M - Standing Pilot,
      Milivolt System
Figure 12.1 - Model Number Designations
9-123.2
Products from Modine are designed to provide indoor air-comfort and ventilation
solutions for residential, commercial, institutional and industrial applications.
Whatever your heating, ventilating and air conditioning requirements, Modine
has the product to satisfy your needs, including:
HVAC
• Unit Heaters:
 – Gas
 – Hydronic
 – Electric
 – Oil
• Ceiling Cassettes
• Duct Furnaces
• Hydronic Cabinet Unit Heaters, Fin Tube, Convectors
• Infrared Heaters
• Make-up Air Systems
• Unit Ventilators
Ventilation
• Packaged Rooftop Ventilation
School Products
• Vertical Packaged Classroom HVAC:
 – DX Cooling/Heat Pump
 – Water/Ground Source Heat Pump
 – Horizontal/Vertical Unit Ventilators
Geothermal
• Water-to-Water
• Water-to-Air
• Combination
Specific catalogs are available for each product. Catalogs 75-136 and 75-137
provide details on all Modine HVAC equipment.
Modine Manufacturing Company
1500 DeKoven Avenue
Racine, Wisconsin  53403-2552
Phone: 1.800.828.4328 (HEAT)